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DATE OF 
PRACTICAL 

The End Semester External Practical exams are commencing from 18h December 

2023. The Datesheet of the exams is as under: 

18/12/2023 

19/12/2023 

20/12/2023 

|21/12/2023 

5 22/12/2023 

Copy to: 

Gralin 

HOD (MCA), 

GRADE "A" INSTITUTE 

Dr. Shalini Goel 

Department of ICT 

1. Director, TIAS 

COURSE CODE 

Department of ICT 

MCA-161 

MCA-163 
MCA-165 

MCA-167 

TIAS-MCA 

NOTICE 

MCA-169 

2. ITC Head (For arrangement in labs) 

CN Lab 
OS with Linux Lab 

DBMS Lab 
OOP Using Java 
Minor Project-I 

3. PRO (for administration work, refreshment, etc) 

SO RCÀC 
Accredited 21001:2018 51001:2018 

ansued s o g Meageert. V 

Dean, 

Date: 11.12.2023 

Semester : 1* 

COURSE NAME 

DY Vínay Nassa 

Department of ICT 
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