

pproved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India, Affiliated to GGSIP University Recognized Under Sec. 2(f) of UGC Act 1956 INSTITUTIONAL AREA MADHUBAN CHOWK, ROHINI, DELHI 110085 Tel:91-11-27555121-24, E-Mail : directortias@tecnia.in, Website: www.tiaspg.tecnia.in





Ref: TIAS/MCA/DNO/2023-24/176/274/09

Date: 11.12.2023

## NOTICE

Subject: End Semester External Practical Exams

Academic Session: 2023-24(ODD)

## **Department of ICT**

Program: MCA

Semester: 1st

The End Semester External Practical exams are commencing from 18th December 2023. The Datesheet of the exams is as under:

s.no.	DATE OF PRACTICAL	COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME
1	18/12/2023	MCA-161	CN Lab
	19/12/2023	MCA-163	OS with Linux Lab
	20/12/2023	MCA-165	DBMS Lab
	21/12/2023	MCA-167	OOP Using Java
	22/12/2023	MCA-169	Minor Project-I

Dr. Shalini Goel

HOD (MCA),

Department of ICT

Dean,

Department of ICT

## Copy to:

- 1. Director, TIAS
- 2. ITC Head (For arrangement in labs)
- 3. PRO (for administration work, refreshment, etc)